

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXHIBIT U-6 IN COM. ULP NO. 44/2021**

This is an application filed by the applicant for seeking production of document.

**02.** Perused application and say.

**03.** Heard both sides.

**04.** By way of present application, the complainant has submitted that he wants to file on record copy of order passed by the Hon'ble Industrial Court, Chandrapur in Revision (ULP) No. 08/2023 dated 23.04.2025. As such production of document is sought.

**05.** The application is strongly opposed by the Ld. Counsel appearing for the respondent and prayed for rejection of the same..

**06.** The document of which production is sought is the copy of order passed by the Hon'ble Industrial Court, Chandrapur in Revision (ULP) No. 08/2023 dated 23.04.2025. It is a court order and hence there is no reason to refuse permission to file copy of such order on record. Hence, following order is passed.

**ORDER**

01. Application is allowed.

02. The production of document is allowed as prayed without any order as to costs

**Date:**19.11.2025  
**Place:** Chandrapur

**Sd/-**  
**(A.D.Tidke)**  
Judge  
Labour Court, Chandrapur.